SCHEDULE 3

Article 4(1)

ASSEMBLY MEASURES

Children and Families (Wales) Measure 2010 (nawm 1)

1. In section 6(1)(f) of the Children and Families (Wales) Measure 2010, for "the Countryside Council for Wales" substitute "the Natural Resources Body for Wales".

Waste (Wales) Measure 2010 (nawm 8)

2. In sections 8(1)(a), 11(1)(a) and 16(1)(a) of the Waste (Wales) Measure 2010, for "the Environment Agency" substitute "the Natural Resources Body for Wales".

Welsh Language (Wales) Measure 2011 (nawm 1)

- **3.**—(1) In Schedule 6 to the Welsh Language (Wales) Measure 2011, the table is amended as follows.
 - (2) Omit the entry relating to the Countryside Council for Wales.
 - (3) In the appropriate place insert—

| "The Natural Resources Body for Wales ("Corff Adnoddau Naturiol Cymru") | Service delivery standards |
|---|----------------------------|
| | Policy making standards |
| | Operational standards |
| | Record keeping standards". |

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Natural Resources Body for Wales (Functions) Order 2013, SCHEDULE 3.